Instrument Mani fo lds
V, VB, and VL Ser ies
■ 2-, 3-, and 5-valve instrument manifolds
■ All 316 stainless steel construction with PTFE packing
■ Working pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar)
■ Temperatures up to 1200°F (648°C) with Grafoil® valve packing

D
F
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
End Connections
Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Process Instrument A C D E F G H K
1/2 in. female NPT SS-V3NBF8
9.03
(229)
0.31 (7.9)
3.50
(88.9)
1.31
(33.3)
2.50
(63.5)
4.08
(104)
0.66
(16.8)
1.88
(47.8)
1/2 in. female NPT Flange (MSS) SS-V3NBF8-FL
8.91
(226)
0.90
(22.9)
3.38
(85.9)
1.25
(31.8)
3.48
(88.4)
4.51
(115)
0.63
(16.0)
2.19
(55.6)
1/2 in. female Swagelok tube fitting SS-V3NBFS8
0.46
(11.7)
1.31
(33.3)
3.04
(77.2)
4.08
(104)
0.66
(16.8)
1.88
(47.8)
1/2 in. female
Swagelok tube fitting
Flange (MSS) SS-V3NBFS8-FL
0.90
(22.9)
1.25
(31.8)
3.48
(88.4)
4.51
(115)
0.63
(16.0)
2.19
(55.6)
12 mm female Swagelok tube fitting SS-V3NBFS12MM
0.46
(11.7)

5-Valve Manifolds
V Series
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
End Connections
Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Process Instrument Bleed C E F G H
1/2 in. female Swagelok tube fitting
1/4 in. female NPT
SS-V5NBFS8
1.28
(32.5)
1.31
(33.3)
3.55
(90.2)
3.65
(92.7)
0.63
(16.0)
1/2 in. female
Swagelok tube fitting
Flange (MSS) SS-V5NBFS8-FL
2.88
(73.2)
1.49
(37.8)
4.43
(114)
3.64
(92.5)
0.75
(19.1)
12 mm female Swagelok tube fitting SS-V5NBFS12MM
1.28
(32.5)
1.31
(33.3)
3.55
(90.2)
3.65
(92.7)
0.63
(16.0)
12 mm female
Swagelok tube fitting
Flange (MSS) SS-V5NBFS12MM-FL
2.88
(73.2)
1.49
(37.8)
4.43
(114)
3.64
(92.5)
0.75
(19.1)
1/2 in. female NPT SS-V5NBF8
1.42
(36.0)
1.31
(33.3)
3.62
(91.9)
3.07
(78.0)
0.63
(16.0)
1/2 in. female NPT Flange (MSS) SS-V5NBF8-FL
2.88
(73.2)